
Premium  Drive-Position Radial

Long and Regional Haul Long and Regional Haul

Features & Benefits

Introducing the Firestone FD694, a new drive tire for 
long haul and regional applications that’s designed with 
Firestone’s deepest on-highway tread pattern for excellent 
removal mileage. Built to work harder for longer, the 
Firestone FD694 combines a proven tread pattern with a 
premium casing, allowing the FD694 to persevere through 
wet and winter conditions and deliver excellent longevity.

LONGEVITY LIKE 
NEVER BEFORE

FD694

• Exceptional longevity across a robust range
of applications

• Proven	tread	pattern	efficiently	evacuates	water 
to	promote	aggressive	traction	in	wet	conditions

• Equipped	with	a	Bridgestone	engineered	casing 
designed	to	maximize	the	value	and	life	of	your 
tire	purchase	through	retreading

Deep and High Rigidity 
Tread Pattern 
Offers long, even wear by 
controlling movement of the ribs 
and blocks during rotation
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Stabilizing Solid  
Shoulder Design 
Distributes weight and torque 
to fight irregular wear and block 
squirm for even wear

Wide Shoulder and 
Center Grooves 
Efficiently evacuate water to 
promote traction for a solid grip 
on wet roads

Casing-Saving Stone 
Rejector Platforms 
Help prevent trapped stones from 
pushing deeper into tread grooves 
and piercing belt layer, damaging 
and exposing belts to rust



1
2

3

4

FD694 Features & Benefits
1.  Proven Tread Pattern

The 30/32nd contributes to 
exceptional removal mileage and 
ensured traction performance across 
a robust range of applications

2.  Wear-Resistant
Tread Compound
Improved tread compound helps 
resist tread squirm and heel/toe 
wear to deliver exceptional mileage

3.  Cap/Base Compounding
Long-wearing cap compound is 
engineered for excellent mileage 
while the base compound shields 
the casing from damaging heat, 
enhancing retreadability

4.  Dependable Casing
Optimized construction to fight 
tread squirm and irregular wear with 
top belt adding protection against 
penetrating road hazards

BridgestoneTire.com  |  © 2023 Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC. All Rights Reserved. 

Find a Dealer

3.13.2023

Firestone Casings & Bandag Retreads
Pairing your Firestone casing with a Bandag retread extends the life of your tires and keeps your money 
where it belongs—with you. With specialized tread patterns that stand up to your operation’s demands 
plus cutting-edge compounds that resist wear and tear, Bandag retreads perform like new tires at a 
fraction of the cost. For more information, visit bandag.com or scan the QR code below.

Prove It to Yourself
Connect product, data, technology and service in order to simplify 
your tire management, creating enhanced business results while also 
contributing to a more efficient future of mobility. Make your investment 
go further with Bridgestone’s IntelliTire™, which provides real time data 
on tire pressure monitoring, temperature, speed and more to detect and 
avoid tire issues before they happen, reducing downtime and tire costs. 
Scan the QR codes to the right for more info.

Firestone offers customized programs, services and technology and is 
partnered with the largest dealer network to drive your business forward. 
Scan the QR code to locate a dealer near you.

FD694  
Tire Size

Load 
Range

Article 
Number

Weight  
(lbs/kg)

Meas.  
Rim  
(in)

Overall  
Diameter 
(in/mm)

Overall  
Width 

(in/mm)

Static Loaded 
Radius 

(in/mm)

Overall Width 
Loaded 

(per mile/km)

Revs 
(per mile/

km)

Tread  
Depth 

(32”/mm)
Single 

(lbs/kg)
Dual 

(lbs/kg)
Inflation 
Pressure 
(PSI/kPa))

Max 
Speed 
(mph/
kph)

11R22.5 
metric H 004-193 131 

59
8.25 

--
42.1 
1069

11.3 
287

19.6 
497

12.4 
315

494 
307

30 
24

6610 
3000

6005 
2725

120 
830

75 
120

11R24.5 
metric H 004-194 143 

65
8.25 

--
44.1 
1120

11.3 
287

20.6 
523

12.4 
315

471 
293

30 
24

7160 
3250

6610 
3000

120 
830

75 
120

295/75R22.5 
metric G 004-190 122 

55
8.25 

--
40.8 
1036

11.4 
290

19.0 
483

12.5 
318

510 
317

30 
24

6175 
2800

5675 
2575

110 
760

75 
120

285/75R24.5 
metric G 004-192 130 

59
8.25 

--
42.2 
1072

11.3 
287

19.8 
502

12.4 
316

492 
306

30 
24

6175 
2800

5675 
2575

110 
760

75 
120




