FD694

Premium Drive-Position Radial



LONGEVITY LIKE NEVER BEFORE

Introducing the Firestone FD694, a new drive tire for long haul and regional applications that's designed with Firestone's deepest on-highway tread pattern for excellent removal mileage. Built to work harder for longer, the Firestone FD694 combines a proven tread pattern with a premium casing, allowing the FD694 to persevere through wet and winter conditions and deliver excellent longevity.

Features & Benefits

- Exceptional longevity across a robust range of applications
- Proven tread pattern efficiently evacuates water to promote aggressive traction in wet conditions
- Equipped with a Bridgestone engineered casing designed to maximize the value and life of your tire purchase through retreading



Deep and High Rigidity Tread Pattern Offers long, even wear by controlling movement of the ribs and blocks during rotation

Stabilizing Solid Shoulder Design

Distributes weight and torque to fight irregular wear and block squirm for even wear

Wide Shoulder and Center Grooves Efficiently evacuate water to promote traction for a solid grip on wet roads

Casing-Saving Stone Rejector Platforms

Help prevent trapped stones from pushing deeper into tread grooves and piercing belt layer, damaging and exposing belts to rust





FD694 Features & Benefits

1. Proven Tread Pattern The 30/32nd contributes to exceptional removal mileage and ensured traction performance across a robust range of applications

2. Wear-Resistant Tread Compound

Improved tread compound helps resist tread squirm and heel/toe wear to deliver exceptional mileage

3. Cap/Base Compounding

Long-wearing cap compound is engineered for excellent mileage while the base compound shields the casing from damaging heat, enhancing retreadability

4. Dependable Casing

Optimized construction to fight tread squirm and irregular wear with top belt adding protection against penetrating road hazards

Firestone Casings & Bandag Retreads

Pairing your Firestone casing with a Bandag retread extends the life of your tires and keeps your money where it belongs—with you. With specialized tread patterns that stand up to your operation's demands plus cutting-edge compounds that resist wear and tear, Bandag retreads perform like new tires at a fraction of the cost. For more information, visit bandag.com or scan the QR code below.

Prove It to Yourself

Connect product, data, technology and service in order to simplify your tire management, creating enhanced business results while also contributing to a more efficient future of mobility. Make your investment go further with Bridgestone's IntelliTire[™], which provides real time data on tire pressure monitoring, temperature, speed and more to detect and avoid tire issues before they happen, reducing downtime and tire costs. Scan the QR codes to the right for more info.









Find a Dealer

Firestone offers customized programs, services and technology and is partnered with the largest dealer network to drive your business forward. Scan the QR code to locate a dealer near you.

SRIDGESTORE Commercial Dealer Network



FD694 Tire Size	Load Range	Article Number	<mark>Weight</mark> (lbs/kg)	Meas. Rim (in)	Overall Diameter (in/mm)	Overall Width (in/mm)	Static Loaded Radius (in/mm)	Overall Width Loaded (per mile/km)	Revs (per mile/ km)	Tread Depth (32″/mm)	Single (lbs/kg)	Dual (lbs/kg)	Inflation Pressure (PSI/kPa))	Max Speed (mph/ kph)
11R22.5 metric	н	004-193	131 59	8.25	42.1 1069	11.3 287	19.6 497	12.4 315	494 307	30 24	6610 3000	6005 2725	120 830	75 120
11R24.5 metric	Н	004-194	143 65	8.25	44.1 1120	11.3 287	20.6 523	12.4 315	471 293	30 24	7160 3250	6610 3000	120 830	75 120
295/75R22.5 metric	G	004-190	122 55	8.25	40.8 1036	11.4 290	19.0 483	12.5 318	510 317	30 24	6175 2800	5675 2575	110 760	75 120
285/75R24.5	G	004-192	130 59	8.25	42.2 1072	11.3 287	19.8 502	12.4 316	492	30 24	6175 2800	5675 2575	110 760	75 120

BridgestoneTire.com | © 2023 Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC. All Rights Reserved.